DECODD	5-2001
$\frac{1}{1} \frac{1}{3} \frac{3}{10} \frac{1}{10} 1$	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101606696 original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jung-Yuan (Jay) Wang	Name: Itemax International Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>4060 Ridgeway Drive - Unit 8</u>
<u>x</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> <u>Security Agreement</u> Change of Name	City: <u>Mississauga</u> State: <u>Ontario</u> ZIP: L5L 5X9 Country: <u>Canada</u>
Other	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X
Execution Date: January 29, 2001	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/132,798	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Todd D. Bailey	$= 7. \text{Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)} \qquad \qquad$
nternal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u>	
	 <u>X</u> Enclosed Unger 3:564 <u>X</u> Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to our deposit account.
Street Address: <u>Box 401, 40 King Street West</u>	
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	8. Deposit account number: 02-2095
Country: Canada	
D2/2001 ETULU1 00000034 29132798 DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 30, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature BP File # 11013-26	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detacl	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	including the
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and compl this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pro-	
to the Office of Management and 2-6 7 1	PATENT

REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0148



NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, TODD DOUGLAS BAILEY, Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, hereby certify that the attached document is a true and exact copy of a document entitled "Assignment", dated January 29, 2001, from Jung-Yuan (Jay) Wang to Itemax International Inc.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 30th day of January, 2001.

TODD DOUGLAS BAILEY Notary Public Province of Ontario

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, JUNG-YUAN (JAY) WANG whose full post office address is 2026 Jacamar Court, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3P5 Canada, am the inventor of an invention entitled **A KITE** for which a design patent application was filed under the above title in the United States Patent Office on November 16, 2000 under application serial no. 29/132,798.

AND WHEREAS ITEMAX INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "Itemax"), of 4060 Ridgeway Drive, Unit 8, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 5X9 Canada, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and design and in and to any Letters Patent or design patent or registration that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JUNG-YUAN (JAY) WANG, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ITEMAX INTERNATIONAL INC., my full and exclusive right to the said invention and design in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent and design patent or registration which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents or design patents or registrations for said invention and design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or design or other form of protection for said invention or design or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and design patent or registration to said **ITEMAX INTERNATIONAL INC.**, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent or design patent or registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 27 day of January, 2001 at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada.

JUNG-YUAN (JAY) WANG

WITNESS

B & P File No. 11013-26

PATENT REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0151

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/31/2001